

Bid Summary
Agency: City of Arcata
Project: Carlson Park Improvement Project
Bid Opening Date: Thursday, August 24th 2023 11:30 a.m.

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Mercer-Fraser Company		G R Sundberg, Inc.		Hooven & Co., Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization and Demobilization (Assumed at 3% Construction Cost)	1	LS	\$197,000.00	\$197,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$20,800.00	\$20,800.00
2	Water Pollution Control & SWPPP	1	LS	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$39,200.00	\$39,200.00
3	Hydroseeding	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$19,682.00	\$19,682.00
4	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$0.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00
5	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$44,775.00	\$44,775.00
6	Existing Facility Demolition	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00
7	Park Excavation and Grading (Cut and Fill)	1996	CY (F)	\$90.00	\$179,640.00	\$72.00	\$143,712.00	\$29.00	\$57,884.00
8	Playground Drainage System (Incl. Pipe, cleanout, fabric, rock, etc.)	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00
9	Type G3 Drainage Inlet	2	EA	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00
10	Type GO Drainage Inlet	1	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
11	Storm Drain Manhole	2	EA	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,400.00	\$14,800.00
12	Basin Outlet Structure	1	EA	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
13	12-Inch (12") HDPE Storm Drain	10	LF	\$1,100.00	\$11,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$127.00	\$1,270.00
14	15-Inch (15") HDPE Storm Drain	274	LF	\$130.00	\$35,620.00	\$152.00	\$41,648.00	\$76.00	\$20,824.00
15	Aggregate Base - Playground Subbase Preparation	50	CY	\$400.00	\$20,000.00	\$315.00	\$15,750.00	\$225.00	\$11,250.00
16	Aggregate Base - City Maintenance Parking Lot	45	CY	\$500.00	\$22,500.00	\$345.00	\$15,525.00	\$225.00	\$10,125.00
17	Aggregate Base - Road, Playground Access, & Parking lot	673	CY	\$175.00	\$117,775.00	\$137.00	\$92,201.00	\$96.00	\$64,608.00
18	Minor Concrete - Park Walkway, Colored Incl. Agg Base	4878	SF	\$35.00	\$170,730.00	\$17.00	\$82,926.00	\$23.00	\$112,194.00
19	Minor Concrete - Sidewalk, Non-Colored Incl. Agg Base	3222	SF	\$34.00	\$109,548.00	\$20.00	\$64,440.00	\$22.00	\$70,884.00
20	Minor Concrete - Multi-Use Court incl. Agg Base	6016	SF	\$23.00	\$138,368.00	\$13.00	\$78,208.00	\$18.00	\$108,288.00
21	Minor Concrete - Curb Ramp Incl. Agg Base	226	SF	\$94.00	\$21,244.00	\$80.00	\$18,080.00	\$32.00	\$7,232.00
22	Minor Concrete - Driveways Incl. Agg Base	520	SF	\$51.00	\$26,520.00	\$30.00	\$15,600.00	\$30.00	\$15,600.00
23	Minor Concrete - Curb & Gutter Incl. Agg Base	516	LF	\$79.00	\$40,764.00	\$75.00	\$38,700.00	\$123.00	\$63,468.00
24	Minor Concrete - Mountable Curb & Gutter Incl. Agg Base	16	LF	\$620.00	\$9,920.00	\$423.00	\$6,768.00	\$365.00	\$5,840.00
25	Minor Concrete - Flush Curb, Incl. Agg Base	320	LF	\$76.00	\$24,320.00	\$44.00	\$14,080.00	\$135.00	\$43,200.00
26	Minor Concrete - Vertical Curb Incl. Agg Base	443	LF	\$68.00	\$30,124.00	\$40.00	\$17,720.00	\$84.00	\$37,212.00
27	Minor Concrete - Valley Gutter Incl. Agg Base	70	LF	\$210.00	\$14,700.00	\$190.00	\$13,300.00	\$193.00	\$13,510.00
28	Minor Concrete - Vertical Curb, 10" Wide, Incl. Agg Base	60	LF	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$225.00	\$13,500.00	\$145.00	\$8,700.00
29	Hot Mix Asphalt Concrete Paving (1/2" Type B)	336	TON	\$250.00	\$84,000.00	\$295.00	\$99,120.00	\$199.00	\$66,864.00
30	Detectable Warning Surfaces (Truncated Domes)	48	SF	\$50.00	\$2,400.00	\$87.00	\$4,176.00	\$82.00	\$3,936.00
31	Park & Recreation Area Water System (Drinking Fountain, Drywell System, Quick Connect, Pipe, Valves, etc.)	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$16,800.00	\$16,800.00
32	Playground & Picnic Area Water System (Drinking Fountain, Backflow Prevention, Quick Connect, Pipe, Valves, etc.)	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$26,300.00	\$26,300.00
33	Water Main Extension & Service (2" Water Main, Gate Valve, Blow-Off, 1" water service & Meter)	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$27,400.00	\$27,400.00
34	Install Blow-Off on Existing 2" Water Main	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00
35	4" Traffic Striping, Painted (Parking Lot & Carlson Park Drive)	980	LF	\$4.80	\$4,704.00	\$8.00	\$7,840.00	\$5.00	\$4,900.00
36	12" Traffic Striping, Painted (Continental Style Cross Walk & Limit Line)	80	SF	\$18.00	\$1,440.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$34.00	\$2,720.00
37	Pavement Markings, Painted	90	SF	\$24.00	\$2,160.00	\$46.00	\$4,140.00	\$40.00	\$3,600.00
38	Multi-Use Court Striping, 2" White, Painted	594	LF	\$8.50	\$5,049.00	\$10.00	\$5,940.00	\$10.00	\$5,940.00
39	Multi-Use Court Surfacing (Acrylic Primer & Surface Coating)	1	LS	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
40	Multi-Use Court Nets, Removable Posts w/ sleeves	3	EA	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00
41	Install Carlson Park Sign (Sign Custom Designed Locally & Supplied by City, Installed by Contractor)	1	EA	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
42	Restroom Facility Sewer System (Effluent grinder pump and holding tank system, Pipes, Valves, cleanout etc)	1	LS	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$37,100.00	\$37,100.00
43	Restroom Facility Installation (Building kit install, concrete foundation)	1	LS	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
44	Install Park Gate (Single Swing 16-Foot gate, supplied by City, Installed by Contractor)	2	EA	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
45	Boulders (18" - 24")	4	EA	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$275.00	\$1,100.00	\$482.00	\$1,928.00
46	Roadside Sign - 1 Post	6	EA	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$756.00	\$4,536.00
47	Landscaping	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,825.00	\$5,825.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
48	Chain Link Fence - 4 Foot incl. Protective Fence Topper & 72" Wide Gate Access)	65	LF	\$108.00	\$7,020.00	\$90.00	\$5,850.00	\$131.00	\$8,515.00
49	Chain Link Fence - 10 Foot incl. Wind Screen Protection on North Side	260	LF	\$174.00	\$45,240.00	\$145.00	\$37,700.00	\$212.00	\$55,120.00
50	Rotate Existing Light Pole (Adjacent to Multi-Use Courts)	1	LS	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
51	Wheel Stop, Recycled Rubber	10	EA	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
52	Steel Bollards (Protection Posts)	7	EA	\$900.00	\$6,300.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,100.00	\$7,700.00
53	2" Electrical Conduit	1240	LF	\$50.00	\$62,000.00	\$29.00	\$35,960.00	\$42.00	\$52,080.00
54	Pull Box	18	EA	\$1,400.00	\$25,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$25,200.00	\$3,800.00	\$68,400.00
55	Decorative Park Lighting	9	EA	\$5,300.00	\$47,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$43,200.00
56	Site Electrical (Meter Panels, Waterproof Receptacles, Supports, conductors, etc.)	1	LS	\$69,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00
Total Base Bid As Written on Submitted Bid Schedule				\$1,993,086.00		\$1,480,409.00		\$1,457,035.00	
Actual Total Base Bid (Calculated based on submitted unit price for each item.)				\$1,963,086.00		\$1,480,409.00		\$1,457,035.00	